

(SEBI Regn. INR000001112 Category 1 Registrars to IPO & Share Transfer Agents) GST No. 27AAACP4924D1ZO • CIN No. U67120MH1993PTC074079

Consent Letter

Date: June 26, 2023

To,
The Board of Directors
Quest Softech (India) Limited
Cabin No 11, 7th Floor Times Square, Andheri Workflo,
Next to Sai Service, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400069.

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Proposed Further Public Offer (FPO) of Quest Softech (India) Limited.

We, hereby give consent to act as "Registrar to the Issue" in the draft offer document/ offer document which the company intends to issue in respect of the proposed issue of equity shares. I hereby also authorize you to deliver this letter of consent for the purpose of filing under provisions of Companies Act, 2013.

We also authorize you to deliver a copy of this No Objection Certificate to any competent authority as the Company may deem fit.

Name:	Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited
CIN:	U67120MH1993PTC074079
Address:	33, Printing House, 28-D, Police Court Lane, Behind Old Handloom House, Fort,
	Mumbai, Maharashtra,400001
Tel No:	+91 022 - 4961 4132 / 3199 8810
Fax No.:	+91 022 - 23012517
E-Mail:	support@purvashare.com
Investor Grievance Email:	support@purvashare.com
Website:	www.purvashare.com
Contact Person:	Ms. Deepali Dhuri
SEBI Reg.	INR000001112

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl: SEBI Registration Certificate

निर्गम रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर अंतरण अभिकर्ता

प्ररूपंख FORM B

સામાં માત્ર મા

REGISTRARS TO AN ISSUE AND SHARE TRANSFER AGENTS

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

[निर्गम-रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर अंतरण अभिकर्ता] विनियम, 1993

(Registrars to an issue and Share transfer agents) Regulations, 1993

(विनियम 8)

(Regulation 8)

Regulation 8A

001353

रजिस्ट्रीकरण का प्रमाणपत्र
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PERMANENT REGISTRATION

I. बोर्ड, भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनिमय अधिनियम, 1992 के अधीन बनाये गए नियमों और विनियमों के साथ पठित उस अधिनियम की धारा 12 की उपधारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए प्रवर्ग-। में निर्गम-रिजस्ट्रार और शेयर अंतरण अभिकर्ता/प्रवर्ग-।। में निर्गम-रिजस्ट्रर*/शेयर* अंतरण अभिकर्ता के ह्य में

I. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 12 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 read with the rules and regulations made thereunder, the Board hereby grants a certificate of registration to

PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 9, SHIV SHAKTI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE J.R.BORICHA MARG LOWER PAREL (E) MUMBAI 400 011

को निथमों की शर्तों के अर्धान रहते हुए और विनियमों के अनुसार क्रियाकलाप करते के लिए, जैसे उसमें विनिर्दिष्ट है, इसके द्वारा रजिस्ट्रीकरण का प्रमाणपत्र देता है।

as registrars to an issue and share transfer agent in Category [*/registrar to an issue*/share transfer agent* in Category H, subject to the conditions in the rules and in accordance with the regulations to carry out the activities as specified therein.

11. निर्गम-रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर अंतरण अभिकर्ता का रजिस्ट्रीकरण कोड

1. Registration Code for the registrar to an issue and share transfer agent is

INR000001112

This certificate of registration shall be valid for permanent, unless suspended or cancelled by the Board

 जब तक नवीकृत न किया जांए रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमाणपत्र तक विधिमान्य है।

III. Unless renewed, the certificate of registration is valid from

आदेश से

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड

के लिए और उसकी ओर से

By order

For and on behalf of

Securities and Exchange Board of India

खान Place

MUMBAI

तारीख Date

JULY 16, 2013

ेजो लागू न हो उसे काट दें। *Delete whichever is not applicable

K. SARAVANAN

प्राधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता Authorised Signatory